## **OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, HOJAI :: ASSAM**

## **NOTIFICATION**

Memo No. DJHj/25/\_\_\_\_\_54\_\_\_\_\_

Dated: The 29th January, 2025

Pursuant to the advertisement No. DJHj/24/1075-1078 Dated : 03/05/2024 and DJHj/24/2036-2039 Dated : 02/08/2024 in connection with the direct recruitment of 03 (Three) sanctioned vacant posts of **Process Server** for The establishment of The District & Sessions Judge, Hojai, Assam. The written examination would be held as per the following schedule:

Date	Time	Venue
16/02/2025 (Sunday)	10.00 am – 12 noon	Rabindranath Tagore University, Hojai

Candidates are hereby advised to download their admit cards from the official website (<u>https://hojai.dcourts.gov.in/</u> Starting from 10<sup>th</sup> February 2025, at 3.00 PM onwards. In case any candidate is unable to download the admit card from the website, they may collect it from the Office of the District & Sessions Judge on or before 14<sup>th</sup> February 2025. They are further instructed to regularly visit the official website for updates.

Candidature of the candidates shall be further scrutinized and the Authority reserves the right to reject the candidature of any candidate on detection of any ineligibility at any stage. The Candidature of the candidates shall be subject to fulfillment of all the criteria mentioned in the advertisement. No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the said examination.

J) 29/01/25

District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam District & Sessions Judge Hojai